TOTAL

OILFIELD RENTALSLTD

2024 TOR Bi-Weekly Pay Schedule (Hourly Employee)

Total Oilfield Rentals
3401-79 Ave

Leduc, AB
T9E 0Z5

Telephone: (780) 955-7535
www.totalenergy.ca

Pay period Hourly PP Start Sunday Hourly PP En(;lf?aturday Cut Pay Dates

PP 26 2023 26-Nov-23 09-Dec-23 19-Dec-23
PP1 10-Dec-23 23-Dec-23 02-Jan-24
PP 2 24-Dec-23 06-Jan-24 16-Jan-24
PP 3 07-Jan-24 20-Jan-24 30-Jan-24
PP 4 21-Jan-24 03-Feb-24 13-Feb-24
PP5 04-Feb-24 17-Feb-24 27-Feb-24
PP 6 18-Feb-24 02-Mar-24 12-Mar-24
PP 7 03-Mar-24 16-Mar-24 26-Mar-24
PP 8 17-Mar-24 30-Mar-24 09-Apr-24
PP9 31-Mar-24 13-Apr-24 23-Apr-24
PP 10 14-Apr-24 27-Apr-24 07-May-24
PP 11 28-Apr-24 11-May-24 21-May-24
PP 12 12-May-24 25-May-24 04-Jun-24
PP 13 26-May-24 08-Jun-24 18-Jun-24
PP 14 09-Jun-24 22-Jun-24 02-Jul-24
PP 15 23-Jun-24 06-Jul-24 16-Jul-24
PP 16 07-Jul-24 20-Jul-24 30-Jul-24
PP 17 21-Jul-24 03-Aug-24 13-Aug-24
PP 18 04-Aug-24 17-Aug-24 27-Aug-24
PP 19 18-Aug-24 31-Aug-24 10-Sep-24
PP 20 01-Sep-24 14-Sep-24 24-Sep-24
PP 21 15-Sep-24 28-Sep-24 08-Oct-24
PP 22 29-Sep-24 12-Oct-24 22-Oct-24
PP 23 13-Oct-24 26-Oct-24 05-Nov-24
PP 24 27-Oct-24 09-Nov-24 19-Nov-24
PP 25 10-Nov-24 23-Nov-24 03-Dec-24
PP 26 24-Nov-24 07-Dec-24 17-Dec-24
PP 27 08-Dec-24 21-Dec-24 31-Dec-24

PP 01 2025 22-Dec-24 04-Jan-25 14-Jan-25

2024 General Holidays — Hourly Employee

e Monday, January 1, 2024

e Monday, February 19, 2024
e Friday, March 29, 2024

e Monday, May 20, 2024

New Year’s Day (2024)
Family Day

Good Friday

Victoria Day
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e Monday, July 1, 2024 Canada Day

e Monday, August 5, 2024 Civic Holiday in AB (Observed Day)
British Columbia Day in BC
Saskatchewan Day in SK

e Monday, September 2, 2024 Labour Day

e Monday, October 14, 2024 Thanksgiving Day

e Monday, November 11, 2024 Remembrance Day

e Wednesday, December 25, 2024 Christmas Day

e Thursday, December 26, 2024 Boxing Day

e Wednesday, January 1, 2025 New Year’s Day (2025)

*Monday, September 30,2024 — National Day for Truth and Reconciliation (BC work site)
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